TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEMO Holdings LP		102/24/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MosquitoNix Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	14282 Gillis Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76554805	MOSQUITONIX
Serial Number:	76554807	MOSQUITOS HATE US. PEOPLE LOVE US!
Serial Number:	76554808	NO MORE MOSQUITOS. PERIOD.
Serial Number:	76554812	MOSQUITONIX
Serial Number:	78219586	MOSQUITONIX
Serial Number:	78628064	PESTFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900042981

Fax Number: (214)200-0812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5917

Email: patelp@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Purvi Patel

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0540

00876697

CH \$165.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37888.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Purvi Patel	
Signature:	/Purvi Patel/	
Date:	02/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, FEMO Holdings LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), having an office at 500 Crescent Ct., Suite 250, Dallas, Texas 75201, holds a security interest in certain collateral by virtue of:

- (1) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2005, on Reel/Frame Number 003216/0313, and
- (2) a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2005 (the "Loan Agreement"), entered into by and between MosquitoNix Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 14282 Gillis Road, Dallas, Texas 75244 ("Debtor"), Secured Party and the following entities that are owned by Debtor: MosquitoNix, Inc., a Texas corporation, MNCO, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, MNCO-GA, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership, MNCO-Tampa, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, MosquitoNix Franchise Systems, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, MNX Products, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and MNX Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Security Grantors").

WHEREAS, the bridge loan that was extended to Debtor, and for which Debtor and Security Grantors granted security interests in certain collateral, as evidenced by the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, has been extinguished and thus Debtor's Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) to Secured Party have been satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Debtor's satisfaction of the Obligations and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release Debtor and Security Grantors, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, from its security interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement).

The undersigned hereby certifies and acknowledges that it is the true and lawful holder of the indebtedness secured by the IP Security Agreement and that the IP Collateral is hereby released from the terms of the IP Security Agreement.

Dated: February 24, 2006

FEMO HOLDINGS LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: FEMO GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its General Partner

By: f.o.h.

Name: F.DAN OWAGE

Title: PRES/CED

femo mosquitonix release of IP security agreement 596890

RECORDED: 02/27/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0542